$0 for its Ownership Share, nor shall FMPA  be entitled during such period to take and 
receive any Project Output.  

3.2 If the closings on the Retirement occur on or after 12:00:00 A.M., March 1, 2026, 
but before 11:59:59 P.M. March 31, 2026, the Joint Owner Interests shall together, 
proportionately pay to OUC a flat two hundred fifty thousand dollar ($250,000) co-
ownership payment in lieu of a payment based of such Joint Owner Interests’ Project 
Costs under the Participation Agreement. During the Extended Interim Period, OUC 
shall have no obligation to provide any of the Project Output to the Joint Owner

[...]

$0 for its Ownership Share, nor shall FMPA  be entitled during such period to take and 
receive any Project Output.  

3.2 If the closings on the Retirement occur on or after 12:00:00 A.M., March 1, 2026, 
but before 11:59:59 P.M. March 31, 2026, the Joint Owner Interests shall together, 
proportionately pay to OUC a flat two hundred fifty thousand dollar ($250,000) co-
ownership payment in lieu of a payment based of such Joint Owner Interests’ Project 
Costs under the Participation Agreement. During the Extended Interim Period, OUC 
shall have no obligation to provide any of the Project Output to the Joint Owner